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Appropmatwns for Consolidated Fund Services.

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT —continued.

VOTE No. 16.-—DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—
continued.

Subdwision No. II1.—Bankruptcy.

SALARIES—
CLERICAL Division.
Class I— £
1 at £565 565
1 at £50 (also £515 as Reglstra,r Supreme
Court) 50
Class 11—
2 at £515
Class VI—
1 at £320
Class VII—
1 at £295 295
1 at £225 225
1 at £120 120
2 at £115 230
GENERAL Division.
1 at £205

OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO —

Advertising bankruptey notices in the New Zealand
Gazette

Advertising, books, newspa.pers, and other publlca.-
tions

Commission to Deputy Asmgnees

Fuel, light, power and water, cleaning,
office equipment and maintenance

Law-costs

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes

Printing and stationery

Rents

Temporary assistance

Travelling allowances and expenses

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of this subdivision

cartage, and

Total—Subdwviston No. IIT

Subdiviston No. IV.—Coroners.

| CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Number
of Persons.
1923-24.
14
2
2
1
!
i i
|
1 ‘
11
15
16
17 |
18 '
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Fees and expenses on inquests
Payment of jurors
Witnesses’ expenses

Total—Subdivision No, IV

* Includes cost-of-living inorease to scale salaries or wages.

1923-24.

615
1,080

320

870
205
*3,040

180

280
2,000

25
150
350
250
260

*300

50

25
3,860

5,000
500
500

6,900

6,000
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