Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	NOWE N. 16 DEDARMENT OF INCOME.			1923–2 4.		
1923–24.	- 	VOTE No. 16.—DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE— continued.					
						£	£
		Subdivision No. III.—Bankruptcy.					
	14	Salaries—					
		CLERICAL DIVISION.					
		Class I—	2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1		£		
ā		1 at £565		•••	565		
2		1 at £50 (also £515 as 1 Court)	-	-	50		
		Court)	•••	• • • • •		615	
		Class II—				010	
2		2 at £515	•••	•••	•••	1,030	
		Class VI					
1		1 at £320				320	
•			***	•••		920	
		Class VII—			20-		
		1 at £295 1 at £225	•••	•••	295		
		1 at £220 1 at £120	•••	•••	225 120		
5		2 at £115	•••	•••	230		
				,		870	
-			Division.				
1		1 at £205	•••	•••	•••	205	
11						*3,040	
]		
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND Advertising bankruptcy Gazette Advertising, books, ne tions Commission to Deputy Fuel, light, power and office equipment and Law-costs Postage, telegrams, and Printing and stationery Rents Temporary assistance Travelling allowances at Contingencies, includin cidental to the other	wspapers, and Assignees water, clean maintenance rent of box md expenses g unforeseen	the New ad other ning, carte es es a expendi subdivisi	publica age, and ture in- on	280 2,000 2,000 25 150 350 250 250 250 *300 50 25	6,900
	26	Subdivision N Charges for and incident Fees and expenses on in	TAL TO-	oners.		5,000	

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.